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Tendye
1 ferency
MNuather

DG/ PENHKMC
JUl 20152016

G/ PEI/KME
/02/2015-2016

NG/ P&it/KmC
13/ 2015-2016

!, DG/ PEH/KMC

/04/2015-2016

CFFICE GF THE DIRECTOR GENERAL

¢ ARACHI METROPOLITAN CORPORATION

NCTICE INVITING TENDERS.

(As per SPPRA Guideline).

Fenders i sealed covers are invited on Schedule Rate plus Offer Rate Basis for the
followny works Trom the Contractors reeistered with Pakistan Lngineer Council (PEC) in
vt Cr oo havine salid / renewed license of PEC, valid N'TN and paid up original challan
srofesstonal Pas preseribed fees- (.Y, 2015-2010) '

Name of Scheme

pvevelopment of S.vi. Taufig
2uad from Liaquatabad Flyover
(v Teen Hatti KMC

improvement  of  path
Sequtification of Afza Park in

| Se-tor 5/C-1 and Rehbar apark

irn Sector 5-A-3 New Karachi

Cimarovement of park at Rizvia

L DG/ PEIJKMC |

i

JU5; 2015 2010

DG/ PEG KMC
/06/2015-2016

UG P&I/KMIC

(U7, 20152016

DG, PEHTKMC
/08, 2015-2016

"G, PEH/KMC

(09, 20152016

S IER La
i manll's,

DG, P&H/KMC

Looperative  Housing  Sociely
(Biock-D) Nazimabad Karachi
Lawns
Gulshan-e-Jinnah,

improvement of for
Baradari
Kivic,
taprevernent of Lawns at Bagh-
e-ilane Qasim Clifton KMIC.
suapply of Fiber glass Dust Bins,
£/7 inauguration Stone and
stone Benches at

Jinnah  (Pologround) (P&H)

[T R, ¥

iraprovement and Deveiopment
Agha Khan Park block-5

i

 Clifton (P&H) KMC.

/10,72015-2016 |

DG, Peait/ ke

| /1112015-2016

DG, PEM/KMC
/12/2015-2016

DG, P KmC
/13, 2015-2016

Cnoeadary wall at Bagh-e-ibne-

improvement and Development

oi 5T-10 Park Block-4 Clifton
KiviC,
hngrovement of Boundary wall,

ponds and physical
appiiances at Beach Park Clifton
K.

finprovement of  Jehangir
Kothari Prade and repairing of

st Clifton KIVIC.
Cevelopment  /Beautification
and plantation around Hassan
Sguare Flyover opposite Civic
Center KMC
trcrovement [/ Rehabilitation
of wrigation and lighting systemn
. different Parks und Roads of
Division-l, N, W, 1V, & Vi (P&H]

| Lepartment, KMC

angrovement [ Rehabilitation

o anhiing and irrigation systemn

and

Gulshan-e- .

Fstimate
(ost
Ks. (In
Million)

Rs.15.985
Million

Rs.7.045
Million

Rs.3.841
iillion

RS.8.5
iillion

Rs.19.94
Idillion
Rs.4.972
Million)

£s.10.263
Million

15.20.00
Villion

Rs.12.825
Million

Rs.5.00
Iiiilion

Rs.19.C0
IVIition

Rs.19.98

Mitlian

1s.2.605
fiiion

Bid
Security
(I n Rs.)

Rs.399700/-

Rs.140900/-

Rs.76820/-

Rs.170000/-

Rs.398800/-

R5.99440/-

Rs.205260/-

Rs.400000/-

Rs.256590/-

Rs.100000/-

Rs.380000/-

15.399600/-

Rs.5210%/-

ATE OF PARKS AND HORTICULTURE DEPARTMENT

b Ebensdiege=Dommah dFrere Thally Fatma Jomna Rooed koarnenn Phoo? 199204300 FAX 4 0219920 1327

Tender
Cost Rs.

Rs.3000/-

Rs.3000/-

Rs.3000/-

Rs.3000/-

Rs.3000/-

Rs.3000/-

Rs.3000/-

Rs.3000/-

Rs. 3000/~

Rs.3000/-

Rs.3000/-

| Rs.3000/-

Rs.3000/-
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4
| /14/2015-2016

1§

14

24

s
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Temder
Reference
Namiber

DG/P&EH/KMC

" DG/ PEH/KMC
/15/2015-2016 |

 DG/PEM/KMC
| /16/2015-2016

CODG/PEH/KMC
LT/ 015-2016

L OGIPRH/KMC

J18/2015-2016

DG/ PEHKMC
J19/2015-2016

DG/P&H/KMC
/20/2015-2016

| UG/PEH/KMC
F21/.1015-2016

DG/PEH/KMC
/22/1015-2016

| DG/ PEH/KMC

/23/.0015-2016

DG/P&H/KMC
/24/7015-2016

BG/PEH/KMC

Name of Scheme

al Shaheed Banazir Bhutto Park
Clifton (P&H) KMC.

vavqupment/ Beautification/

plaintation of interchange at Jail
chworangi junction of Shaheed-
e-Millat Road Kashmir Road and
University Road KMC.
Improvement of Lawn at Beach
Park Clifton , KMC.

Development of Lawns,
unprovement of grill fencing
and  construction of canopy,

gates at Burns Garden KMC.

Construction of Boundary wall.

ol Aziz Bhatti Park KMC.
Rehabilitation of Jheel Park at

PECHS KMC
Cevelopment  of  Lawns  at
Beach  Park  Phase-ll  Clifton
L (P&H) K.M.C.
Construction of internal

pathways at Beach Park Phase-Il

| {P&H) KMLC.

I Lighting

arrangement  and
garigation system al Beach Park

| Phase-1l Clifton (P&H) KMC.

Improvement of central island
with irrigation system at

central island  Jinnah Avenue

| mialir (P&H) KMC.

i Construction
' retaining

of
wall

key
and

stone,
stone

~boundary wall at Jheel park
| PECHS Karachi

! Providing

125/1015-2016 |

DG/ P&/ KIMC
/26/2015-2016

7 DG/PEH/KMC

| /2720152016

DG/P&H/KMC
/28/:015-2016

C DG/T&H/KMC

/29/7015-2016

DG/HE&H/KMC
30/2315-2016

| DG/F&H/KMC

/31/2015-2016

Improvement of KDA Horticul-
ture Nursery at scheme No.36
Gulistan-e-Jauhar KMC

and fixing water

pump sets at (Sewerage water
Treatement Plant) at Aziz Bhatti

Purk (P&H) Deptt. KMC,
Beautification  of  Shahrah-e-

¢ Fuisal KMIC,

luprovement of Jelani Park at

; Gadap Town KMC.

| Bluck-01

Development of park at ST-25
Gulistan-e-Jauhar

| Karuchi

ra.:;:;'uverﬁerll of Sir Syed Park
and Nursery at Block-13 F.B.
Arca (Gulberg) KMC.

Remaining work of park at ST-3

Block-15 Gulistan-e-Jauhar,

KiviC,

iprovement of park at ST-15
Ciilton {P&H) KMC.

Lstimate
Cost
Rs. (In'
Million)

RS$.19.987
Million

Rs.20.00
Million
Rs.19.95
Million

Rs.19.950
Million
Rs.19.438
Million
Rs.19.89
viillion

Rs.19.98
Million

Rs.19.98
Million

Rs.19.89
Million

Rs.19.999
Million

Rs.3.998
Million

Rs.2.060
Million

Rs.19.90
Million
Rs.20.00
Million
Rs.17.878
Million

Rs.19.900
Million

RS.13.90
Viillion

Rs5.19.79
ilillion

Bid
Security
(I n Rs.)

Rs.399740/-

Rs.400000/-

Rs.399000/-

Rs.399000/-
Rs.388760/-

Rs.397800/-
Rs.399600/-
Rs.399600/-

Rs.397800/-

Rs.399980/-

Rs.79960/-
Rs.41210/-
Rs.398000/-

Rs.400000/-

Rs.357560/-
Rs.398000/-
Rs.278000/-

Rs.395800/-

Tender
Cost Rs.

Rs.3000/-

Rs.3000/-

Rs.3000/-

Rs.3000/-

Rs.3000/-

Rs.3000/-

Rs.3000/-

Rs.3000/-

Rs.3000/-

Rs.3000/-

Rs.3000/-

Rs.3000/-

Rs.3000/-

Rs.3000/-

Rs.3000/-

Rs.3000/-

Rs.3000/-

Rs.3000/-




Lstimate |
Cost

* ender . Bid -
Rs. (1 ) ) I'ender
SN Relerence Name ol Scheme M'II‘{ Security i UI
: | illion) Cost Rs.
Number . (I'nRs.)

32 | DG/P&H/KMC Developmént of Horticulture Rs.19.999 | Rs.40000/-
/36/2015-2016 and Electrical works of park at. Million Rs.3000/-
Block-L Nazimabad KmcC

TERMS & CONDITIONS

1. Tender schedule shall be as follows:

SCHEDULE DATE & TIME | VENUE
From the date of | 1. Office of the Director General Parks & Horticulture Deptt.
publication in KMCinside Bagh-e-linnah (Frere Hall), Fatima Jinnah
newspapers Road. Karachi and

1. Receiving of \pplication &

e To
Issuance ol 'Tender

18/ 11 /2015 | 2. WEBSITE OF SPPRA (only issuance of Tenders)
During office
hours

19 / 11 /2015 | Office of the Director General Parks & Horticulture Deptt. KMC

#Dropping of Tunder 2.00 p.m. inside Bagh-e-Jinnah (Frere Hall), Fatima Jinnah Road ,Karachi.

19 /11 /2015 | Office of the Director General Parks & Horticulture Deptt. KMC

AOpeniiig of Tehiler 3.00 p.m.. inside Bagh-e-linnah (Frere Hall), Fatima Jinnah Road, Karachi.

2. The tender documents (Soft Copy of Terms & Conditions and Ilard Copy of
BOQ/Schedule-B will be issued to the contractor on submission of written request on
letter head alongwith original documents with their photo éopies as mentioned above
and on payment of non-refundable cost of tender price through pay order from any
schedule Bank in favor of KMC. Bid Security in shape of pay order from any
schedule Bank in favor of KMC as mentioned above should be enclosed with the bid
otherwise the tender will be rejected. No tender will be sold on the tender opening
date. The terms and conditions of the tender and contract can also be downloaded
from web site of KMC (www.karachicity.gov.pk). However the BOQ/Schedule-B shall
must be purchased from the above mentioned offices on payment of the prescribed fee
and within the specified time.

3. In case of any reason, if the tenders are not responded on the above dates the next
date of submission and opening will be Dt. 08 / 12 /2015 and the tender
documents will also be available for sale upto Dt. 07/ 12 /2015.

4. In Case the date of opening or last date of sale is declared as a public holiday by the

Government, the next official working day shall be deemed to be the date for last date
of sale and submission and opening of tenders at the same time as mentioned above.

The total bid amount as well as the rates of items must be filled both in figures and
words and in case any correction is made by the contractor himself then each

N

correction must be initialed by the Contractor, otherwise the tenders are liable to be
summarily rejected.
6. Substantially Responsive Bid:-

Only those bids, which comply with each of the minimum qualification requirements
uploaded separately on KMCs® Website and attached with the tender documents shall
be declared substantially responsive bids at the time of tender opening and will be
cligible for further evaluation, otherwise the same will be declared as non responsive /
rejected,

7. The bidders are required to submit the above information, the signed evidence against
evaluation criteria along with their bids. However Joint Venture between two or more
firms is allowed subject to compliance of conditions of stipulated rules of PEC.




o

i any fake documents are found then the tender is liable to be rejected/cancelled with

out any compensation and with penalty as per rules. .

0. Canvassing in connection with tenders is strictly prohibited and tenders submitted by
(e contractors v he are reported canvassing will be liable for rejection.

16, 1 2 bidder sulanits a seriously unbalaneed bid then he will be required to deposit

evira performiunee seeurity to a level sufficient o protect the procuring agency

avainst financial losses, failing which the submitted bid sceurity will be forfeited by

the procuring agency.

SPPRA Rules 2010,

(ASAD ULLAIH SIL _—
DI ENERAL | 4. (0-1>
Parks and Horticulture
K.IV.C.
Director (Media Management), K.M.C.
Enclosed 10 copies with a request to publish is not more than three (03) prominent
newspapers of English, Urdu and Sindhi.

Not to be published: O/W No.DG(P&H)/kmc/ \AMS /2015 " ot \\=\&y2015

-

“Director (CB) SPPRA, GOS. (alongwith tender schedule documents forms)

With a request to upload on the web site of SPPRA (Authority). A soft copy is also
enclosed issue ID Number. '

Directur/DDO (Web) 1T, Department, K.M.C.

With a request to upload on KMC web site

COPY 10 -
1. Director (P&H], KMC.
2. A.E.E/XEN (CIVIL/M&E)P&H, KMC.
3. Dy.Director (P&H), KMC
4. D.A.O/A.A.0.(P&H), KMC.
5. Concerned relevant file..



